OZARKS TRANSPORTATION ORGANIZATION

A METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2208 W. CHESTERFIELD BOULEVARD, SUITE 101, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65807
417-865-3047

3 December 2021

Ms. Britni O’Connor

Transportation Planning

Missouri Department of Transportation
P. 0. Box 270

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Dear Ms. O’Connor:

| am writing to advise you that the Ozarks Transportation Organization approved Administrative
Modification Number Three to the OTO FY 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) on
December 3, 2021. The adoption included demonstration of fiscal constraint as required by federal
regulations. Please find enclosed the administrative modification, which is outlined on the following
pages.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this or the administrative modification or need any
other information.

Sincerely,

Natasha L. Longpine, AICP
Principal Planner

Enclosure

C C & G

OZARKSTRANSPORTATION.ORG



Administrative Modification 3 to the FY 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program

Ozarks Transportation Organization
(Springfield, MO Area MPO)

DESCRIPTION:

There is 1 item included as part of Administrative Modification 3 to the FY 2022-2025 Transportation
Improvement Program.

Shuyler Creek Trail (EN2010-22AM3)
Adding TAP funding in place of STBG-U funding in the amount of $450,000.

Basis for Administrative Modification
e Minor changes to funding sources between federal funding categories or between state and
local sources.



Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2022-2025

Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

E) Sponsored by Local Public Agencies

TIP # EN2010-22AM3 SHUYLER CREEK TRAIL

Route Shuyler Creek Trail

From

To

Location City of Republic

Federal Agency FHWA

Project Sponsor City of Republic ND M ap
Federal Funding Category STBG-U A\failable
MoDOT Funding Category N/A

Bike/Ped Plan? Yes EJ? Yes

STIP #

Federal ID # 6900813

Project Description

Design, right-of-way acquisition, and construction for approximately 1.7 miles of trail. Project will allow for
the extension of the Shuyler Creek Trail to EIm Street/Farm Road 182 and along Farm Road 182 to the
entrance of Wilson Creek Battlefield, east of Republic.

Fund Code Source Phase FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 Total
FHWA (STBG-U) Federal ROW $277,979 $0 $0 $0 $277,979
FHWA (TAP) Federal ROW $37,507 $0 $0 $0 $37,507
LOCAL Local ROW $78,872 $0 $0 $0 $78,872
FHWA (TAP) Federal CON $471,885 $0 $0 $0 $471,885
LOCAL Local CON $117,971 $0 $0 $0 $117,971
Totals $984,214 $0 $0 $0 $984,214
Notes
Non-Federal Funding Source: City of Republic Capital Investment Sales Tax Prior Cost $98,410
Fund Future Cost $0

Total Cost $1,082,624

E-1 FY 2022-2025 Administrative Modification 3 Staff Approved 12/3/2021



Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2022-2025

Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

E) Sponsored by Local Public Agencies

TIP # EN2010-20AM6 SHUYLER CREEK TRAIL

Route Shuyler Creek Trail z

From , =
To ] L I qﬂ,.na
Location

Federal Agency ¢

Project Sponsor City of Republic e,

Federal Funding Category STBG-U ; € et e,
MoDOT Funding Category N/A = g
Bike/Ped Plan?  Yes EJ? Yes s e

STIP # Wi
Federal ID # 6900813 A :': Fa
Project Description a

Design, right-of-way acquisition, and construction for approximately 1.7 miles of trail. Project will allow for
the extension of the Shuyler Creek Trail to EIm Street/Farm Road182 and.along Farm Road 182 to the
entrance of Wilson Creek Battlefield, east of Republic.

Fund Code Source Phase FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 Total
FHWA (STBG-U) Federal ROW $315,486 $0 $0 $0 $315,486
LOCAL Local ROW $78,872 $0 $0 $0 $78,872
FHWA (STBG-U) Federal CON $412,493 $0 $0 $0 $412,493
FHWA (TAP) Federal CON $59,392 $0 $0 $0 $59,392
LOCAL Local CON $117,971 $0 $0 $0 $117,971
Totals $984,214 $0 $0 $0 $984,214
Notes
Non-Federal Funding Source: City of Republic Capital Investment Sales Tax Prior Cost $98,410
Fund Future Cost $0

Total Cost $1,082,624

E-1 FY 2022-2025 TIP Amendment 2 USDOT Approved 12/2/2021



YEARLY SUMMARY

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Section E

BA2201-22 $32,000
€C0901 $0
CC1703 $0
cc1802 $0
CC1901-19 $0
CC1902-19 $0
CC2101-20A5 $0
CC2102-20A7 $0
CC2103-20A7 $368,000
EN1706

EN1803-20A6 $2,560,000
EN1901-19 0
EN1904-20AM6 $0
EN1914-19AM2 $0
EN2002-20A5 $0
EN2003-20AM5 $0
EN2005-20 $0
EN2006-20 $0
EN2007-20 S0
EN2008-20AM6 $792,949
EN2009-20A3 $217,461
EN2011-20A3 $253,283
EN2103-20A5 $0
EN2202-22 $0
EN2203-22AM1 $269,000
EN2204-22AM1 $181,000
EN2205-22AM1 $384,600
GR1403-18A1 $0
GR1707-17A6 $0
GR1801-18 0
GR1901-20AM6 $14,735,589
GR1902-20AM6 $3,246,479
GR1907-19 $0
GR1912-19 $0
GR2003-20 $0
GR2004-20 $0
GR2007-20 $0
GR2209-22 $0
GR2010-20A1 $0
GR2011-20A5 $0
GR2101-20 $0
GR2105-20A5 $480,000
GR2106-20A5 $560,000
GR2201-22 $0
GR2202-22 $0
GR2203-22 $0
GR2204-22 $0
GR2205-22 $0
GR2206-22 $0
GR2207-22 $0
GR2208-22 $0
MO1105 $0
MO1405 $0
MO1719-18A5 $0
MO1720 $0
MO1721-18A5 $0
MO1722 $0
MO1723 $0
MO1905-22A1 $0
MO2008-20 $0
MO2104-20AM10 $360,000
MO2106-20A7 $0
MO2107-20A7 $0
M02202-22 $0
M02203-22 $0
M02204-22 $0
M02205-22 $0
M02206-22 $0
M02207-22 $0
M02208-22 $0
M02209-22 $0
M02210-22 $0
MO02211-22 $0
M02212-22 $0
MS2201-20A10 $0
NX1704 $0
NX2101-20AM7 $1,873,146
NX2102-20A5 $437,506
NX2201-20A8 $1,630,550
NX2202-22 $0
NX2203-22 $0
0K2002-20A9 $0
OK2102-20A9 $0
0K2201-22 $0
OK2202-22 $0
0K2203-22 $0
OK2204-22 $0
OK2205-22 $0
OK2206-22A2 $55,200
0T1901-22A2 $92,800
RG0901-20A9 $0
RP1701 $0
RP1703-22A1 $0
RP1704-20A9 $0
RP2201-22 $0
RP2202-22 $0
RP2203-22 $0
SP1405-18A1 $0
SP1413-19 $0
SP1419-18A1 $0

0
$135,000

Ozarks Transportation Organization

$863,750
$573,750
$1,246,730
0

$8,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 S0 $2,000

$0 $0 $0 $2,000

$0 $0 $0 $89,600

$0 $0 $0 $1,000

$0 $0 $0 $2,000

$0 $0 S0 $24,900

0 $0 S0 $79,200
$92,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $800
$640,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $101,800
$61,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $89,600

$0 $0 $0 $1,000

$0 $0 $0 $268,600

$0 $0 S0 $45,800

$0 $0 $0 $78,600

$0 $0 $0 $400

$294,000 $0 $0 $0

$54,365 $0 $0 $0

$63,321 $0 $0 0

0 $0 $0 $55,400

$0 $0 $0 $11,000
$67,250 $0 $0

$45,250 $0 $0 $0

$96,150 $0 $0 0

$0 $0 $0 $4,000

$1,000 $0 $0 0

$0 $0 $0 $200
$7,264,411 S0 50
$1,253,521 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $400

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $800

$0 $0 $0 $600

$0 $0 $0 $8,000

$0 $0 $0 $66,200

$0 $0 $0 $30,400

$0 $0 $0 $11,800

$0 $0 $0 0

$120,000 $0 $0 $0

$140,000 $0 $0 0

$0 $0 $0 $5,000

$0 $0 $0 $400

$0 $0 S0 $4,400

$0 $0 S0 $400

$0 $0 S0 $1,600

$0 $0 S0 $57,800

$0 $0 S0 $400

$0 $0 S0 $1,000

$0 $0 S0 $292,000

$0 $0 $0 $15,000

$0 $0 $0 $10,000

$0 $0 $0 $800

$0 $0 $0 $6,000

$0 $0 $0 $10,000

$0 $0 $0 $10,000
$8,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 S0 $20,100

$90,000 $0 $0 $135,400

$0 $0 S0 $201,800

$0 $0 S0 $21,200

$0 $0 $0 $54,600

$0 $0 S0 $5,000

$0 $0 $0 $43,800

$0 $0 $0 $6,000

$0 $0 S0 $400

$0 $0 $0 $1,200

$0 $0 S0 $48,000

$0 $0 S0 $10,000

$0 $0 S0 $2,000

$0 $0 S0 $111,000

S0 $0 $0 $1,000
$3,536,748 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $400

$468,286 $0 S0 0

$109,376 $0 $0 $0

$382,638 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $2,000

$0 $0 S0 $2,000

$0 $0 S0 $20,000

$0 $0 S0 $10,000

$0 $0 S0 $5,000

$0 $0 $0 $10,000

$0 $0 S0 $400

$0 $0 $0 $2,000

$0 $0 S0 $2,000

$13,800 $0 $0 $0
$23,200 $0 $0

$0 $0 S0 $359,600

$0 $0 $0 $1,000

$50,000 $200,000 $0 $20,000

$0 $0 $0 $120,000

$0 $0 S0 $10,000

$0 $0 S0 $1,600

$0 $0 $0 $1,600

$0 $0 $0 $20,000

$0 $0 S0 $53,400

$0 $0 $0 $15,000

$4,000
$1,074,400
0

$
$314,400
$1,600

$0

$40.000
$10.000
$10.000
$448.000
$5.000
$10.000
$249.000
$396.000
$460.000
$4.000
$3.200.000
$509.000
$305.000
$448.000
$5.000
$1.343.000
$229.000
$393.000
$2.000
$1.086.949
$271.826

$316.604
$277.000
$55.000
$1.200.000
$800.000
$1.727.480
$20.000
$1.000
$2.000
$22.000.000
$4.500.000

$292.000
$15.000
$50.000
$4.000
$60.000
$50.000
$50.000
$40.000
$201.000
$1.127.000
$1.009.000
$106.000
$273.000
$50.000
$438.000
$30.000
$2.000
$6.000
$240.000
$50.000
$10.000
$555.000
$5.000
$3.536.748
$2.000
$2.341.432
$546.882
$1.913.188
$10.000
$10.000
$100.000
$50.000
$25.000
$50.000
$2.000
$10.000
$10.000
$69.000
$116.000
$3.596.000
$5.000
$350.000
$600.000
$50.000
$8.000
$8.000
$100.000
$267.000
$150.000

2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program



FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Section E

YEARLY SUMMARY

[ I I Federal I Local I Gther I State I ]
[___PROJECT | FHWA(STBG-U) | FHWA (SAFETY) | FHWA (/M) | FHWA(130) | FHWA(BRO) | FHWA(TAP) | FHWA(NHPP) | FHWA (STAP) | FHWA(STBG) | FHWA(BUILD) | FHWA(CRRSSA) | FRA(CRISh | LOCAL [ tocALac | OTHER | MoDOT [ MoDOT-GCSA | MoDOT-AC__| TOTAL |
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $1,600 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $400 $0 S0 $2.000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $938,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $234,600 $0 $0 $1.173.000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1811-18 50 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10.000
SP1812-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1815-20A5 $965,346 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $736,254 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $241,337 $0 $0 $184,063 $0 $0 $2.127.000
SP1816-20A6 $106,572 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $278,228 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,643 $0 $0 $69,557 $0 $0 $481.000
SP1817-20A6 $183,735 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $274,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,934 $0 $0 $68,666 $0 $0 $573.000
SP1818-20AM5 $1,160,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,883,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $573,200 $0 $0 $470,800 S0 $0 $4.088.000
SP1902-20AM5 $129,949 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,487 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $162.436
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $697,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $174,400 $0 $0 $872.000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,175,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $293,800 S0 $0 $1.469.000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 S0 $1,600 $2.000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $603,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,800 $0 $0 $754.000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1910-19A2 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
SP1911-19A2 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
SP2002-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7,200 $0 50 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $9.000
SP2003-20A7 $0 $677,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $315,000 $5,791,200 $0 $0 $0 $67,500 $0 $0 $1,628,300 $0 $0 $8.479.000
SP2006-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $600 $0 $2,400 $3.000
SP2008-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,348,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $337,000 $0 $0 $1.685.000
SP2009-20AM5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $611,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $152,800 $0 $0 $764.000
SP2013-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP2014-20A7 $1,288,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $322,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1.610.000
SP2015-20A5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $19,278,422 $0 $0 4,819,606 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24.098.028
SP2016-20AM6 $760,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $190,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $950.000
SP2101-20A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $341,000 S0 $0 $341.000
SP2102-20A5 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,000 S0 $0 $159.000
SP2103-20A5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $576,000 S0 $0 $576.000
SP2104-20A7 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2.000.000
SP2114-20A5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500,000 $0 S0 $1,500,000 S0 $0 $5.000.000
SP2201-20 $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $1.000.000
SP2202-20A5 $1,344,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $336,000 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $1.680.000
SP2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $323,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,800 $0 $0 $404.000
SP2204-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 5,475,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $1,368,800 S0 $0 $6.844.000
SP2205-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7,818,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $1,954,600 $0 $0 $9.773.000
SP2206-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5.000
SP2207-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $123,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,800 $0 $0 $154.000
SP2208-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 S0 $6,400 $8.000
SP2209-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 S0 $6,400 $8.000
SP2210-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $0 $6.000
SP2211-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
SP221222 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
SP2213-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP2214-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 S0 $0 $20.000
SP2215-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $0 $50.000
SP2216-22 $240,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $300.000
SP2217-22A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
ST2201-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 50 $24,000 $0 $96,000 $120.000
ST2202-20A10 $481,362 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $186,494 $0 S0 $0 S0 0 $667.856
SUBTOTAL $36,967,306 $4,430,000 $135,000 $1,240,000 $32,000 $753,392 $23,624,547 $315,000 $7,589,600 $19,278,422 $2,684,230 $373,500 $25,880,360 $200,000 $0 $12,624,786 $683,500 $5,547,000 $142,358,643
2023

CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $2,000 S0 $0 $10.000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10.000
cc1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,477,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $869,400 $0 $0 $4.347.000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
CC2102-20A7 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,038,000 S0 $4,152,000 $5.190.000
EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
EN1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,503,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375,800 $0 $0 $1.879.000
EN2002-20A5 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $10,200 $0 $40,800 $51.000
EN2003-20AM5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $329,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $722,200 $0 $2,559,800 $3.611.000
EN2005-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,093,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273,400 $0 $0 $1.367.000
EN2006-20 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $354,600 S0 $1,418,400 $1.773.000
EN2007-20 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000 $0 $28,000 $35.000
EN2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,400 $0 $221,600 $277.000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20.000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1.000
GR1801-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
GR1902-20AM6 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $4.000.000
GR1907-19 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $368,800 $0 $1,475,200 $1.844.000
GR2003-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $2,400 $0 $0 $12.000
GR2004-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,428,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $357,000 $0 $0 $1.785.000
GR2007-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 52,585,600 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $646,400 S0 $0 $3.232.000
GR2010-20A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $122,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $970,000 $93,600 $0 $0 $1.186.000
GR2201-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,500 S0 $0 $55.000
GR2202-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $4,800 $6.000
GR2203-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 50 $277,400 S0 $1,109,600 $1.387.000
GR2204-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $4,800 $6.000
GR2205-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $104,400 S0 $417,600 $522.000
GR2207-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $4,800 $6.000
GR2208-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
MO1105 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292.000
MO1405 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15.000
MO1719-18A5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
MO1721-18A5 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60.000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
MO1905-22A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20.000
M02203-22 50 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $100.000
M02205-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $81,600 $0 $326,400 $408.000
M02206-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000 $0 $0 $35.000
M02207-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $184,800 S0 $739,200 $924.000
M02209-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $41,200 S0 $164,800 $206.000
M02210-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
M02212-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $113,000 $0 $452,000 $565.000
MO2301-20A5 $344,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $86,000 $0 $0 $154,200 $0 $616,800 $1.201.000
M02302-22 $0 $180,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,100 $0 $0 $201.000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000

Ozarks Transportation Organization G-2 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program



FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Section E

YEARLY SUMMARY

[ I I Federal I Local I Gther I State I ]
[_PROJECT | FHWA(STBG-U) | FHWA (SAFETY) | FHWA (/M) | FHWA(130) | FHWA(BRO) | FHWA(TAP) | FHWA(NHPP) | FHWA (STAP) | FHWA(STBG) | FHWA(BUILD) | FHWA(CRRSSA) | FRA(CRISh | LOCAL [ tocALac | OTHER | MoDOT [ MoDOT-GCSA | MoDOT-AC__| TOTAL |
NX2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
NX2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
NX2301-20A5 $206,064 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,516 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $257.580
0K2002-20A9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $40,000 $50.000
OK2102-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $40,000 $50.000
0K2201-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $5,000 $0 $20,000 $25.000
OK2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $80,000 $100.000
OK2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $15.000
OK2204-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
OK2205-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
OT1901-22A2 $231,525 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $57,881 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $289.406
RG0901-20A9 $0 $15,918,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,768,700 $0 $0 $17.687.000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5.000
RP1703-22A1 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $200,000 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $350.000
RP1704-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $0 $480,000 $600.000
RP2201-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $98,000 $0 $392,000 $490.000
RP2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $53,400 S0 $213,600 $267.000
RP2203-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,400 $0 $185,600 $232.000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1413-19 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,000 $0 $636,000 $795.000
SP1419-18A1 50 $0 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $100.000
SP1708 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $1.000.000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1811-18 50 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10.000
SP1812-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1816-20A6 $805,575 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $909,153 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $201,394 $0 $0 $227,288 $0 $0 $2.143.410
SP1817-20A6 $1,002,464 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,115,752 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,616 $0 $0 $278,938 $0 $0 $2.647.770
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $260,400 S0 $1,041,600 $1.302.000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,752,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $938,200 $0 $0 $4.691.000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $295,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73,800 $0 $0 $369.000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $197,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49,400 $0 $0 $247.000
SP2002-20 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,400 $0 $0 $7.000
SP2006-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $287,200 $0 $1,148,800 $1.436.000
SP2013-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $164,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $41,200 $0 $0 $206.000
SP2206-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $30.000
SP2208-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 S0 $320,000 $400.000
SP2209-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,800 $0 $203,200 $254.000
SP2210-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $144,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $36,000 $0 $0 $180.000
SP2211-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,800 $0 $0 $34.000
SP221222 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2213-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP2214-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 S0 $0 $20.000
SP2215-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2217-22A1 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
ST2201-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $28,000 S0 $112,000 $140.000
SUBTOTAL $2,589,628 $16,255,800 $90,000 $0 $16,000 $0 $15,395,205 $329,000 $2,858,400 $0 $0 $0 $4,702,407 $200,000 $970,000 $11,501,326 $0 $18,705,400 $73,613,166
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $2,000 S0 $0 $10.000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10.000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
EN2002-20A5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $257,400 $0 $777,600 $1.287.000
EN2007-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,400 $0 $22,600 $127.000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 S0 $0 $20.000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1.000
GR1801-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
GR2003-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,250,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $312,600 $0 $0 $1.563.000
GR2201-22 $0 $0 $5,796,000 $0 $0 $0 $484,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $53,800 $0 $0 $6.334.000
GR2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $60,400 $0 $241,600 $302.000
GR2204-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $46,800 S0 $187,200 $234.000
GR2207-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $60,800 S0 $243,200 $304.000
GR2208-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
MO1105 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $292,000 S0 $0 $292.000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
MO1905-22A1 50 $0 $0 $0 $68,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85.000
M02203-22 50 $1,162,800 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $129,200 $0 $0 $1.292.000
M02206-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $949,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $237,400 $0 $0 $1.187.000
M02209-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $395,800 S0 $1,583,200 $1.979.000
M02210-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
M02213-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $50,400 S0 $201,600 $252.000
M02401-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,200 S0 $415,800 $462.000
M02402-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $154,200 S0 $616,800 $771.000
M02403-22 50 $855,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $95,000 $0 $0 $950.000
M02404-22 $0 $180,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,100 $0 $0 $201.000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
NX2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
NX2203-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
0K2002-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $40,000 $50.000
OK2102-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $40,000 $50.000
0K2201-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $40,000 $50.000
OK2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $109,400 S0 $437,600 $547.000
0K2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $485,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $121,400 $0 $0 $607.000
OK2204-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
OK2205-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
OT1901-22A2 $243,101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,775 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $303.876
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5.000
RP1703-22A1 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $160,000 $0 $0 S0 $0 $200.000
RP1704-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $856,200 S0 $3,200,800 $4.057.000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1419-18A1 50 $0 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $100.000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1811-18 50 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10.000
SP1812-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,943,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $485,800 $0 $0 $2.429.000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,693,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $62,000 $0 $0 $2.755.000

Ozarks Transportation Organization G-3 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program



FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Section E

YEARLY SUMMARY

[ I I Federal I Local I Gther I State I ]
[___PROJECT | FHWA(STBG-U) | FHWA (SAFETY) | FHWA (/M) | FHWA(130) | FHWA(BRO) | FHWA(TAP) | FHWA(NHPP) | FHWA (STAP) | FHWA(STBG) | FHWA(BUILD) | FHWA(CRRSSA) | FRA(CRISh | LOCAL [ tocALac | OTHER | MoDOT [ MoDOT-GCSA | MoDOT-AC__| TOTAL |
SP2002-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $1,028,000 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $257,000 $0 S0 $1.285.000
SP2013-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $342,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,600 $0 $0 $428.000
SP2203-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,916,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 50 $2,229,000 S0 $0 $11.145.000
SP2206-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,772,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $443,000 $0 $0 $2.215.000
SP2211-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,190,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $297,600 $0 $0 $1.488.000
SP221222 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2214-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20.000
SP2215-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2217-22A1 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100.000
ST2201-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $394,600 S0 $1,578,400 $1.973.000
SUBTOTAL $243,101 $2,211,300 $5,886,000 $0 $68,000 $79,000 $21,340,400 $252,000 $19,200 $0 $0 $0 $118,775 $160,000 $0 $7,710,700 $0 $9,682,400 $47,770,876
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10.000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20.000
GR1502 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 S0 $0 S0 $0 $1.000.000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1.000
GR2208-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 S0 $4,000 $5.000
MO1105 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $292,000 S0 $0 $292.000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
MO1905-22A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60.000
M02210-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $45,200 S0 $180,800 $226.000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
NX2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
NX2203-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
OK2102-20A9 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 S0 $40,000 $50.000
0K2201-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $264,400 S0 $1,057,600 $1.322.000
OK2202-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $484,600 S0 $1,938,400 $2.423.000
OK2204-22 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 S0 $8,000 $10.000
OK2205-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $8,000 $10.000
OT1901-22A2 $255,256 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,814 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $319.070
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5.000
RP1704 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 S0 $4,946,200 S0 $19,784,800 $24.731.000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP1419-18A1 50 $0 $135,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $150.000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4.000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1811-18 50 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10.000
SP1812-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2.000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2212-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50.000
SP2214-22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20.000
SP2501-22 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 S0 $0 S0 $0 $2.000.000
SUBTOTAL $1,855,256 $10,800 $135,000 $0 $48,000 $0 $165,600 $0 $11,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,476,814 $0 $0 $6,116,800 $0 $23,057,600 $32,877,070

GRAND TOTAL $41.655,291 K 246, 5 2 $10.478,400 2,684.2 $560,000 $970,000 37, $683,500
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FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT

Section E
Federal Funding Source
Local MoDOT State
TOTAL Programmed Programmed Operations and
STBG-U Safety 1M 130 TAP NHPP STAP STBG BUILD CRRSSA CRISI Federal Funds Funds Funds Other Maintenance TOTAL
|2022 Funds Programmed $36,967,306 $4,430,000 $135,000 $1,240,000 $753,392 $23,624,547 $315,000 $7,589,600 $19,278,422 $2,684,230 $373,500 $97,390,997 $26,080,360 18,855,286 $0 $5,276,891 | $147,603,534
2023 Funds Programmed $2,589,628 $16,255,800 $90,000 0 $0 $15,395,205 $329,000 $2,858,400 0 0 0 $37,518,033 $4,902,407 30,206,726 $970.000 $5.356,044 | $78,953,210
|2024 Funds Programmed $243,101 $2,211,300 $5,886,000 0 $79,000 $21,340,400 $252,000 $19,200 0 0 0 $30,031,001 $278,775 17,393,100 $0 $5,436,385 | $53,139,261
|2025 Funds Programmed $1.855,256 $10.800 $135.000 0 $0 $165.600 $0 $11,200 0 0 0 $2,177,856 $1.476.814 29,174,400 $0 $5.517,931 | $38,347,001
Total $41,655,291 [ $ 22,907,900 | $ 6,246,000 [ $ 1,240,000 | $ 832,392 | $ 60,525,752 [ $ 896,000 [ $ 10,478,400 | $ 19,278,422 | $ 2,684,230 | § 373,500 | $167,117,887 [ $ 32,738,356 [ $ 95,629,512 [ $ 970,000 | $ 21,587,251 | $318,043,006
Prior Year FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 TOTAL

Available State and Federal Funding $8.729,000 $53,751,000 $68,345,000 [ $47.316.000 $29,525,000 | $207,666,000 See Table G.9 for details on Local Share Financial Capacity.

Federal Discretionary Funding $19,278,422 $0 $0 $0 $0 19,278,422

Available Operations and Maintenance Funding $5,276,891 $5,356,044 $5,436,385 $5.517.931 21,587,251

Funds from Other Sources (inc. Local) $26,080,360 $5,872,407 $278,775 1,476,814 33,708,356

Available Suballocated Funding $30,925,857 $7,324,197 $7.470, 7,620,095 7,772.4 61,113,326

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING $58,933,279 $92,432,448 $87,044, 0,651,255 $44,292,24 $343,353,355

Prior Year Funding $58,933,279 $3,762, 1,853,115 $19,365, -

Programmed State and Federal Funding (8147,603,534)[ ($78,953,210)| ($53,139,261) ($38,347,001)| ($318,043,006)

TOTAL REMAINING $58,933,279 $3,762,193 | $11,853,115 | $19,365,108 $25,310,349 | $25,310,349

Ozarks Transportation Organization G-5 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program



	FY22TIPAdminMod3
	TIPAdminMod2Details
	EN2010-22AM3
	Original
	FiscalConstraint12032021
	E Summary
	E Constraint




